

Gas Line Relocation at I-40 Interchange at State Route 196 (Hickory Withe Road)
 Somerville TN
 H & D Project No. 1012-20
 Bids Thursday, December 4, 2014 at 11:00 am local time

BASE BID

Bid Tabulation				Marbury Construction Co., LLC 79 Vester Taylor Road Denmark TN 38391		Natural Gas Piping PO Box 892 Dyersburg TN 38025		SDT Contractors, Inc. 2387 Garrett Ball Road Gates TN 38037		T. J. Construction, Inc. 188 County Road 333 Florence AL 35634	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	4-inch MDPE Gas Line including bends	1,905	LF	\$15.50	\$ 29,527.50	\$15.52	\$ 29,565.60	\$18.25	\$ 34,766.25	\$15.00	\$ 28,575.00
2	8" Steel Casing (0.25" wall thickness) including vents, casing spacers & end seals - Open Cut Installation	30	LF	\$85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$41.41	\$ 1,242.30	\$120.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	4" Poly Body Gas Valves with Valve Box	2	EA	\$800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$551.81	\$ 1,103.62	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Tap and Connect to Existing 4" Gas Line	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
5	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Gas Line	2	EA	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$160.92	\$ 321.84	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	Concrete Encasement	45	LF	\$36.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$2.50	\$ 112.50	\$190.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$5.00	\$ 225.00
7	Line Markers	12	EA	\$40.00	\$ 480.00	\$105.73	\$ 1,268.76	\$50.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,800.00
8	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$4,967.26	\$ 4,967.26	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	Mobilization	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$4,092.00	\$ 4,092.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total Base Bid				\$ 43,577.50		\$ 48,173.88		\$ 52,516.25		\$ 58,000.00	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.


 Stacey M. Cox, PE

